. GOVERNMEN I OF INJIA
. DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABIALITIES
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 26192
TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.12.2015

SIPDA Scheme
2619, SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN YADAYV:
Will the Minister of SGCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMIENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of proposals received under the SIPDA Scheme during the year 2014-15 from various States including Madhya Pradesh;

(b) the number of proposals cleared and pending, so far; and

(¢) the time by which all the proposals are likely to be cleared?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a): Under the Scheme for Implementation of Persons with Disabilities Act, 1995 (SIPDA), a total of fifty one proposals were received during 2014-15 from various State Governments./UTs, including eighteen proposals from State Government of Madhya Pradesh.

(b) & (c): Thirty proposals, including fourteen proposals from Madhya Pradesh, which were complete in all respects, have been cleared and grants-in-aid released. Grants-in-aid in respect of twenty one proposals could not be released due to deficient documents or pending utilization certificates for previous years’ grants. Proposals are cleared as per completion of documents & utilization certificates which is an ongoing process under the Scheme.”
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